
Honored to Serve 

 

July 3rd 10th 17th 24th 31st 

Song Leader………….……. Glenn Walker Jim Coker Robb Mills Dee Plummer Danny Powers 

Opening Prayer……….…. George Gordon Cory Moore Chris Taylor Derek Tinius Bruce Swart 

Communion Talk……….. Dee Plummer Gordon Jantz Dudley Darrow Cole Roberts Roger Unruh 

Shepherd’s Prayer……... Brent Dittmeyer Gordon Jantz Dan Kent Pat Meek Terry Sherrill 

Nursery……………….……… Patrece Allen Jacqueline Anderson Jamie Barr Jeanita Meek Megan Darrow 

Sound/Slides………………. Jim Coker Dee Plummer Matt Nichols Dudley Darrow Robb Mills 

Ushers Bill Oldham     

Greeters for the month Jeanita Meek     

 Reeta Williams     
      

Deacon’s Info:      

Jim Coker Jim.coker@yahoo.com 580-542-6023    

Robb Mills rbmills@enidk12.org 580-231-3556    

Cory Moore cmoore@snbenid.com 580-747-7278    

Bill Oldham oldhambros@pldi.net 580-541-8914    

Dee Plummer dee@hannplummer.com 580-548-3035    

Chris Taylor Christoper.taylor.0226 
@gmail.com 

575-644-5387    

Derek Tinius Tinius-
dtinius2000@yahoo.com 

316-204-4775    

Wayne Williams Waynew77@hotmail.com 580-541-8270    
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July 2022 
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 

Anniversaries 
Birthdays 
 

Pantry 
 
Pantry Truck 

    1 2 
 
Derek & Kim Tinius 
 
 
Dena Schoeling 
 

3 
Larry & Christy Cochran 
 
 
 
 
Tom Raloff 

4 
Steve & Tammi Long 

 
 
 
 
Reeta Williams 

5 
 
 
 
 
 

6 
 
 
 
 
Kendra Brownell 
Dee Plummer 

7 
 
 
 

 
  
 

8 
 
 
 
 
 
Hannah Hurt 

9 

10 
 
 
 
 
Linda Swart 

11 12 
 
 

 
 

Allyson 
Meek 

13 
 
 

 
 

Dennis Hartman 
Cheryl Siders 

14 
 

Chris & Wendy 
Taylor 

 
 
Brynna Brownell 

15 
 

16 

17 
Wayne & Dena Schoeling 
Olson/Thornton Shower 

 
 
 
Dan Kent 

18 
 
 
 
 
 
 

19 
 
 
 
 
 
Brenda Wright 

20 
Dudley & Meagan 

Darrow 
 

21 
 
 
 

 
 

22 23 
Robb & Carrie Mills 
 

 
 
 
Baylor Burford 

24 
 

H.O.P.E. Group 
6-7:30 p.m. 

 
 

25 
 
 
 
 
Danny Powers 

26 27 
 

Leland & Cheryl 
McNabb 

 

28 
 
 
 
 
Darlene Shepard 

29 
 
 
 
 
David Meek 

30 
 
 
 
Jo Ann Buxton 
Wayne Schoeling 

31 
 

5th Sunday Potluck 

      

Pettijohn Springs - Ocho 

LCCC – Extreme Week 
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